INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: August 5, 2020

PROJECT: Dakota Drive Drain Pan

Project No. 20-2580 / CIP No. 51251

RECOMMENDATION: Award Informal Quote in the amount of \$49,157.67 to R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

R.C.S. Construction, Inc. Tru-Form Construction, Inc.

\$49,157.67 \$59,920.70

City staff recommends awarding this project to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for a total Informal Quote amount of \$49,157.67 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets	į.	Drainage
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$38,000.00	\$19,000.00	-	\$19,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street	Drainage
COST CENTER		8910	8911
LINE ITEM	M. Mariana and M. Mar	4370	4371
FUNDING CENTER	radiogeness (ig	0505	0505
BID AMOUNT	\$49,157.67	\$24,578.83	\$24,578.84

PROJECT MANAGER:

Brandon Quiett, PE

PROJECT NAME: DAKOTA DRIVE DRAIN PAN

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 20-2580 / CIP No. 51251

LET DATE: 8/3/2020

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$49,157.67

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,459.77	\$7,459.77	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$1,935.20	\$1,935.20	\$4,032.00	\$4,032.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3		AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	1.0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$197.76	\$197.76	\$645.00	\$645.00
4	0	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	108.4	\$20.00	\$2,168.00	\$20.26	, \$2,196.18	\$27.00	\$2,926.80
5		REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	69.4	\$15.00	\$1,041.00	\$18.45	\$1,280.43	\$15.00	\$1,041.00
6		6" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAIN PAN	SY	21.9	\$150.00	\$3,285.00	\$83.86	\$1,836.53	\$108.00	\$2,365.20
7		6" REINFORCES CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SY	18.5	\$140.00	\$2,590.00	\$83.86	\$1,551.41	\$108.00	\$1,998.00
8		PRECAST TYPE B INLET AND CASTING	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,385.31	\$4,385.31	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
9		CONCRETE OUTFALL STRUCTURE	EA	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,180.49	\$3,180.49	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10		12" PVC 3034 (GREEN)	LF	41.0	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$41.82	\$1,714.62	\$81.00	\$3,321.00
11		M6 CONCRETE PIPE ENCASEMENT	LF	41.0	\$20.00	\$820.00	\$45.18	\$1,852.38	\$79.00	\$3,239.00
12		INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	63.4	\$50.00	\$3,170.00	\$29.39	\$1,863.33	\$50.00	\$3,170.00

	TOTAL				\$38,000.00		\$49,157.67		\$59,920.7
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,746.14	\$4,746.14	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.0
22	W8-2 "DIP" SIGN AND POST	EA	2.0	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$461.43	\$922.86	\$428.00	\$856.0
21	9" WATTLES	LF	58.0	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$5.27	\$305.66	\$5.00	\$290.0
20	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE 2	SY	20.0	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$3.96	\$79.20	\$3.75	\$75.0
19	SEEDING FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	SY	20.0	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$47.46	\$949.20	\$81.00	\$1,620.0
18	SODDING	SY	11.4	\$12.00	\$136.80	\$87.01	\$991.91	\$81.00	\$923.4
17	4" YELLOW PAINT MARKING, STANDARD	LF	58.0	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$1.32	\$76.56	\$1.25	\$72.5
16	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL	CY	5.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.40	\$752.00	\$143.00	\$715.0
15	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	CY	5.0	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$27.40	\$137.00	\$130.00	\$650.0
14	3/4" BASE COURSE	TN	25.8	\$40.00	\$1,032.00	\$23.75	\$612.75	\$41.00	\$1,057.8
13	AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG6428	TN	22.0	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$365.19	\$8,034.18	\$340.00	\$7,480.0

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Brandon Quiett, PE

Project Manager

Date